T

-5

V" M.BA
REHA IM- & EXPORT GMBH

Spare Part List
Stairclimber SA-2

FP-18-8




INR)
a Handle

L51




y
Parts No. Parts Name Qty| Remark

L1~
L2 - TR4-A5-13 WEFvyyS Cap 2
L3 - TR4-A5-14 —Xyd L Grip 2
L4 - TR4-A5-19 YRR Rivet 2
L5 — TR4-A5-20 REY Pin 2
L6 —
L7 - TR4-A7-B2 RFARFT—L Slide arm 1
L8 - TR4-A7-3 Ey Pin 2
L9 - TR4-AT-4 Abwri— Stopper 2
L10 - TR4-A7-5 RIYH Spring 4
L1l -
Li2 - TR4-A7-B7 Ti—4 Fork 2
L13 - TR4-A7-9 Aby—tEy Stopper pin 2
L14 - TR4-A7-26 N)VMREZ Plate 1
L15 ~ TR4-A7-31 HS5— Collar 2
L16 — TR4-A7-35 FhES® Spring washer 12 2
Li7 -
Li8 - TR4-A7-12 DES Knob 2
L19 ~ TR4-A7-13 i) E Knob 2
L20 - TR4-A7-14 RFUGEY Spring pin 2
L21 - TR4-A7-15 RATYLGTEY Spring pin 2
L22 - TR4-A7-16 RATHRILE Hexagonal socket bolt M10X 25 2
123 - TR4-A7-18 AREFRERERILE Hexagonal button—head bolt M12 X 45 2
L24 - TR4-A7-20 [ThES Spring washer 10 2
125 - TR4-A7-21 EES Plain washer 12 2
L26 — TR4-A7-23 NEFvk Hexagon nut M6 2
127 - TR4-A7-25 RARMREVRILE Hexagonal buttor—head bolt M10 X 16 2
L28 - TR4-A7-27 RNl Pan-head screw M8 X% 20 1
L29 ~ TR4-A7-28 [ThEs® Spring washer 8 1
L30 — TR4-A7-29 EAhRE Pan—head screw M8 % 30 1
L31 - TR4-A7-30 NAFYEH Hexagon nut M8 i
L32 - TR4-A8 AES Ass’y Angle gauge ass’y 1
L33 -~ TR4-A16 HEET Ass’ y(F¥SAUHME)  Angle gauge ass’y 1
L34 - TR4-A9-B1 PRl 78— Lock lever 1
L35 — TR4-A9-2 Fuhi— Kick bar 1
L36 —
L37 - TR4-A9-4 REBAR—Y Spacer 1
138 - TR4-A9-5 H—ETL—F Guard plate 1
L39 ~
L40 - TR4-A9-8 SYFEE Lock 2
L41 — TR4-AS-10 T RAvE Grommet 2
L42 - TR4-A9-11 el \V A1 Pan-head screw M5 X 12 2
L43 - TR4-A9-12 FSRAPMRL Truss—head screw M5 %10 2
L44 - TR4-A9-13 RERILE Hexagonal head bolt M6 X 12 6
L45 — TR4-A9-14 RARILE Hexagonal head bolt M6 X 40 2
46 — TR4-A9-15 FALOFyk Nylon nut M5 2
L47 - TR4-A9-16 7500 vk Hexagon nut M6 8
L48 -~ TR4~A9-20 REY Pin 2
L49 —
L50 ~ TR4-A9-22 hS5— Collar , 2
51 = FA31-A10-B5 FASIAYRDXF FA31 Head rest 1
L52 -~ TR4-A11-3 D4vonay vy Fastener (Hook) 1
L53 - TR4-A12-1 JL—hk Plate 2
L54 ~ TR4-A12-2 TRl Pan—head screw M4 Xx8 6
L55 — TR4-A12-3 IThEs Spring washer 4 6
156 — TRA-Al12-4 TESE Plain washer 4 6
L57 -
L58 ~ TR4-A7-Bi HARI— Guide bar 2
L59 - TR4-A7-6 ARSALRTOvH(L) Slide block (L) 1
160 ~ TR4-A7-32 AIARTOvH(R) Siide block (R) 1
161 - TR4-A10-83 avka—pr—JIL Control cable 1
L62 ~ TR4-A10-84 P S S N Rubber 1
L63 — TR4-A7-34 S—pR Lk Seat belt 1
L64 — TR4-A9-B3 REVFE—F Pedal guard 1
L65 — TR4—AS5 NUEIL Handle 1
166 — TRA-A5-23 BART I yF Magnet 2
L67 — TR4-A5-24 S5l Flat-head screw M3 X8 4




ERXE
m Drive




Parts No. Parts Name Qty| Remark
M1 - TR4-A1 tyhEE Base
M2 - TR4-A3-1 B Reduction gear
M3 -
M4 - TR4-A3-3_ BEEIL—% Magnetic brake
M5 - TR-A3-4 704 vk Sprocket
M6 - TR4-A3-5 YARYY Side ring
M7 - P-158 TL—%Hh/— Brake cover
M8 - TR4-A3-7 AALN—i Oil seal
M9 - TR4-A3-8 TID—TyHyayhk LG Mack unit
M10 - TR4-A3-10 CHz it &g - B FE C-shaped snap ring for shaft

M11 - TR4-A3-11
M12 ~ TR4-A3-13

A RE-FSR
[EhEM+FERAER ML

Truss—head tapping screw M6X 16
Spring pan—head screw M4 X 18

[ SO | SN OO T U KPR N0 | CRNR G ) | S

M63 -
M64 -
M65 -

M13 - TR4-A3-14 ARARILE Hexagonal head bolt M6 X 20

M14 - TR4-A3-15 FhEs Spring washer 4

M15 - TR4-A3-16 FhES Spring washer 6

M16 — TR4-A3~22 ERIMl Pan-head screw M4 X 30

M17 — TR4-A3-23 RANRMSFIESHRE Hexagonal socket set screw M4 X 6

M18 ~ TR4-A3-24 AoanyyiA Lock tie

M19 - TR4-A4-B1 b4 1] Idler wheel

M20 - TR4-A4-2 HARO—5 Guide rolier

M21 - TR4-A4-4 e Ho— Idier wheel collar

M22 - TR4-A4-5 i Shaft

M23 - TR4-A4-B6 TR AN 54wk Adjust bracket

M24 - TR4-A4-7 T — Washer

M25 -

M26 - FA31-A6-B2 REIZL—LE LS Frame (R) 1

M27 - TR4-A4-37 FLH50—-5 Rubber crawler 2
‘| M28 — TR4-A4—-11 CRiE&HEH -5 A C-shaped snap ring for shaft 4

M29 - TR4-A4-12 By Rl-FSR Truss—head tapping screw M6 X 16 8

M30 — TR4-A4-13 AREFUTIESHRLE Hexagonal socket set screw M10X 45 2

M31 - TR4-A4-14 INERERILVE Hexagonal head screw M10x 25 2

M32 - TR4-A4-15 NERILE Hexagonal head bolt M10x 35 4

M33 - TR4-A4-16 NRERILE Hexagonal head bolt M10X 55 2

M34 - TR4-A4-17 25200 vk EL—MMiE  Hexagon nut 2

M35 — TR4-A4-19 urvhk U nut 2

M36 — TR4-A4-20 [T Spring washer 10 4

M37 — TR4-A4-21 FEE Plain washer 10 2

M38 — TR4-A4-22 FES Piain washer 12 2

M39 - FA31-A6-3 Yy—2RH—F Guard plate 1

M40 — TR4-A4-28 LRy Bearing 2

M41 - FA31-A7-B1 RA—ILTS54 9k INL Whee! bracket INL 1

M42 — FA31-A7-B2 RA—ILTS54 vk INR Wheel bracket INR 1

M43 — FA31-A7-B3 RA—ILT S5 vk OUT Wheel bracket OUT 2

M44 -

M45 - 101-0001 SlREY a4 LIE4a1) Spring 2

M46 - TR4-A18-5 VA-1005 & Wheel 4

M47 - TR4-A18-6 AR—tt Spacer 2

M48 - TR4-A18-7 RAT)TEY ARL—RE Spring pin 2

M49 - TR4-A18-8 CR L& - Bl A C-shaped snap ring for shaft 4

M50 — TR4-A18-9 ARAFHARILE Hexagon head bolt M8 X 20 2

M51 — TR4-A18~10 RARIE . Hexagon head bolt M8 X 20 2

M52 — TR4-A18-11 NAFYE-2fE Hexagon nut M8 4

M53 — TR4-A18-12 SEESE-IMER Plain washer 12 4

M54 — TR4-A9-9 RAIOARAYF Micro switch 1

M55 — TR4-A9-18 FRETL—k Plate 2

M56 — TR4-A9-19 HEITL— Plate 1

M57 — TR4~-A3-2 EiRE—4 DC Motor 53110003 1

M58 — FA31-A6-B1 LEIZL—LHE L& Frame (L) 1

M59 -

M60 — FF05-A3-55 Ty p— Washer 2

M61 — TR4-A4-38 Jikovwy Nord lock 10 4

M62 — TR4-A4-39 RATFYE Hexagon nut M10 2




m Electric equipment




Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty| Remark

E1 - TR4-A2-B1 NyTY—F—Z A Battery case A 1
E2 - TR4-A2-3 ARy A—BHR Connector set plate 1
E3 - TR4-A2-B4 F—RZIT A Case bracket 1
E4 - TR4-A2-8 ISR Band 1
E5 ~ TR4-A2-12 E=—JLE-F Grip 1
E6 — TR4-A2-13 NyTY— Battery 2
E7 -

E8 - TR4-A2-15 O—F42F5 95T H)yF Clip 4
E9 ~ TR4-A2-16 sb/hhl Flat—head screw M4 X 14 2
E10 -

Ei1 - TR4-A2-18 FSARMRL Truss—head screw M6 X 8 4
E12 - TR4-A2-19 ARAERILE Hexagonal head bolt M6 X 18 3
E13 - TR4-A2-21 500 F vk EL—MitE Hexagon nut M4 2
E14 - TR4-A2-22 REARIIb-37 Hexagon cap nut M6 6
E15 -~ TR4-A2-23 FLOFyh Nylon nut M6 2
E16 - TR4-A2-25 [FhES Spring washer 6 6
E17 - TR4-A2-B28 LETEH)U Ass'y Receptacle ass’y 1
E18 - TR4-A2-29 1=Y/\Y = 1M Flat—head screw M3x 10 3
E19 - TR4-A2-30 IS0 Yk Hexagon nut M3 3
E20 - TR4-A2-32 —R B Case B 1
E21 -~ TR4-A2-33 o~k Insulation seat 1
E22 - TR4-A2-B34 AV 7 Handle 1
E23 - TR4-A2-37 NUFRZ Plate 2
E24 — TR4-A10-1 F1s8— GCover 1
E25 — TR4-A10-B3 B G Connegtor 1
E26 ~ TR4-A10-4 F (H2) Terminal 4
E27 - TR4-A10-5 AZTL—k Plate 1
E28 — TR4-A10~B6 HZHhI— Cover 1
E29 - TR4-A10-87 TSHryk Bracket 1
E30 - TR4-A10-8 B RAYTF (A) Switch (A) 1
E31 — TR4-A10-9 EBAAvF (B) Switch (B) 1
E32 - TR4-A10-10 FEEEILERYF Emergency stop switch 1
E33 -~ TR4-A10-22 F—RAYF Key switch 1
E34 —

E35 — TR4-A10-25 FSRIMRLE Truss—head screw M3 X 16 2
E36 — TR4-A10-26 GANRL Pan-head screw M3X 8 4
E37 ~ TR4-A10-27 A 2a |V A Pan—head screw M4X 10 8
E38 — TR4-A10-29 AL/ LY -1 A Pan—head screw M5 X 20 2
E39 -~ TR4-A10-30 RARILE Hexagonal head bolt M5 X 25 2
E40 — TR4-A10-31 A%adi\Y AW Pan—head screw M6 X 10 2
E41 - TR4-A10-86 mEFvk Nut M3 4
E42 - TR4-A10-35 FARF Ik Nylon nut M5 4
E43 - TR4-A10-37 [ThES Spring washer 4 8
E44 - TR4-A10-38 [EhES Spring washer 6 2
E45 —

E46 —

E47 ~-

E48 - TR4-A10-58 Wz Plate 1
E49 - TR4-A10-64 AL ¥i\V ~1) Pan-head screw M4 X 16 2
E50 - .

E51 — TR4-A10-69 7S50 vk Hexagon nut M4 2
E52 — TR4-A10-B70 RAAYFRYYR Switch box 1
E53 - TR4-A10-73 7545 Plug 1
E54 — TR4-A10-B76 JL—AR—F Ass’y Relay board ass’y 1
| E55 — TR4-A10-B76-13 PCBYR—F PCB support 3
E56 - TR4-A10-B76-14 P = TW Pan—head screw M4X 8 2
E57 - TR4-A10-B76-15 ANATFUH Hexagon nut M4 2
E58 - TR4-A10-B76-16 EhES Spring washer 4 2
E59 -

E60 —

E61 — YEO3-AO It = aa (B A FR) Charger 1
E62 - YE23-A0 FEER (@A) Charger 1
E63 - TR4-A10-80 (T EH Spring washer 3 10
E64 - TR4-A10-5 Jyia Bush 1
E65 - TR4-A10-23 SRS Magnetic switch (CM3-TW02) 1
E66 — TR4-A10-82 FAYIS AW Pan-head screw M3 X 10 4
E67 — TR4-A2-46 RATFYE Hexagon nut 5 1
E68 — TR4-A2-47 [FhES Spring washer 5 1
E69 - TR4-A2-14 JL—A Breaker 1
E70 - TR4-A2-17 AN RL Pan—head screw M5 X 10 1
E71 - TR4-A10-46 NyF)—r—3o Battery gauge (906T 12 BW) 1
E72 - TR4-A10-85 NAFYE Hexagon nut M3 2
E73 - TR4-A2-48 NAERILE Hexagonal head bolt M6 X 20 3
E74 - TR4-A2-49 ARARILE Hexagonal head bolt M6 x 25 2
E75 — TR4-A2-50 EESR Plain washer 6 1




BLig
m Wiring

Battery Gauge

Emergency Stop Switch

Wit Wi2

Relay Board Ass'y

Switch(B)

R

Magnetic Switch

1

A—
|

I

=

Parts No.

Parts Name

Remark

W1 -TR4-A2-11

W2 - TR4-A10-11
W3 - TR4-A10-12
W4 - TR4-A10-13
W5 -TR4-A10-15

s

AN, IN—RRINYT)—
JAX ., IN—RAE—4
A4x, n—RAavba—]L
TAX ., ARDE—W)

Cord

Wire harness battery
Wire harness motor
Wire harness control
Wire connector (W)

W6 - TR4-A10-16
W7 -TR4-A10-17
W8 - TR4-A10-18
W9 - TR4-A10-44
W10 — TR4-A10-45

74%. aR53—(G)
74X, aARyE—Y)
4% . RAIARLYF
J4% . 3%925—R)
J4% ., 3945 —(B)

Wire connector (G)
Wire connector (Y)
Wire micro switch

Wire connector (R)
Wire connector (B)

W11 - TR4-A10-54
wiz -

W13 - TR4-A10-60
W14 - TR4-A10-74
W15 — TR4-A10-75

TA4X., YT —=F—IW)

JA% ., In—3%A(B)
TALY . N—FRAR(G)
TJAX IN—FAY)

Wire battery gauge (W)

Wire harness (B)
Wire harness (Q)
Wire harness (Y)

Wi6 -

W17 -~ TR4-A10-B76-2 |/\—xRX B Harness B
W18 - TR4-A10-B76-3 IN—HRR C Harness C
W19 - TR4-A10-B76-4 |/\—*RAX D Harness D
W20 - TR4-A10-B76-5 N—RR E Harness E
W21 - TR4-A10-B76-6 N—2A F Harness F

b ok kbl |kl ok [kt ko | — -t N

2013.2




M.BARTELS

REHA IM- & EXPORT GMBH

M. BARTELS
Reha Im - & Export GmbH
Fangdieckstr. 68
22547 Hamburg

Tel. +49 (0) 40 | 54 75 33 33

m.bartels@reha-europe.com
www.reha-europe.com

Presented by:




